

Case ## 10-16696
IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PERRY, APPELLANT

V.

SCHWARZENEGGER, APPELLEE
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO et al., Petitioners

V.

MARK B. HORTON, as State Registrar of Vital Statistics, etc., et al.,
Respondents

On Appeal from a Judgment of
Unites States District Court
for the Northern District
3:09-cv-02292-VRW

Vaughn R. Walker, Chief District Judge, Presiding

Brief of Amicus Curiae Margie Reilly
In support of Appellants Urging
Dismissal with directions to trial court to vacate and dismiss and
In the alternative reverse

JAMES JOSEPH LYNCH, JR.
Attorney At Law (SBN 85805)
POB 215802
Sacramento, CA 95821-8802

Office: (916) 312-7369
jjlynchjr@jamesjosephlynchjr.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Table of Contents

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT i
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS i
Table of Contents ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST 1
INTRODUCTION..... 2
A. HISTORY OF THE PROPOSITIONS..... 2
B. THE IN RE MARRIAGE CASES 3
1. Majority Opinion 3
2. Minority Opinion 3
C. THE PROPOSITION 8 CASE 4
D. THE IMPLICATION ON FUTURE GENERATIONS 4
ARGUMENT 5
I. PLAINTIFFS/APPELLEES DO NOT HAVE STANDING 5
II. THE VALIDITY OF PROPOSITION 8 8
**III. PROP 8 DOES NOT VIOLATE THE “EQUAL RIGHTS” OF
THOSE DESIRING “A SAME SEX FAMILY LIFE” 10**
CONCLUSION 11
**Certificate of Length FRAP, R. 28,1(e)(2)(A)(1) [14000 words]; R.
29(d)[1/2] 12**
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Conservatorship of Valerie N. (1985) 40 Cal.3d 143 3, 9
In Re Marriage Cases (2008) 43 Cal. 4th 757 2
Loving v. Virginia (1967) 388 U.S. 1 10
Nashville, Chattanooga & St. Louis Ry. v. Browning (1940) 310 U.S. 362.. 11
Perez v. Sharp (1948) 32 Cal.2d 711 3
Scott v. Sanford (1857) 60 U.S. (How.) 392 9
Skinner v. Oklahoma (1942) 315 U.S. 535 10, 11

Constitutional Provisions

Cal. Const. VIII, § 4..... 3
Cal. Const., Art. II..... 8
Calif. Const., Preamble..... 9
U.S. Const., 10th Amend 8
U.S. Const., Preamble..... 8

Statutes

CCP, section 1858 9
Fam. Code, § 297 et seq..... 3
Fam. Code, § 297.5..... 4

Other Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary (Revised 4th ed 1968) 9
Breyer, Active Liberty: Interpreting Our Democratic Constitution (2005)..... 9
Farrands, The Constitutional Debates, passim 9
Webster’s New Twentieth Century Dictionary (Unabridged), p. 57 (1964).... 9
West, Christopher , Theology of the Body for Beginners..... 1
West, Christopher, John Paul II’s Theology of the Body..... 1
